

ORIGINAL

Decision No. 16271

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of
 D. C. BOLE, doing business under the
 fictitious name and style of SIGNAL
 TRANSFER & STORAGE COMPANY for a
 certificate of public convenience and
 necessity to operate a motor truck
 service for the transportation of
 household goods (as hereinafter
 described) in either direction between
 San Francisco and points within 200
 miles thereof.

Application No. 11641

BY THE COMMISSION -

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

WHEREAS, J. F. Vizzard, Attorney for D. C. Bole, doing
 business under the fictitious name and style of Signal Transfer
 & Storage Company, applicant in the above entitled proceeding, in
 writing, under date of March 10, 1926, has requested that an
 Order of Dismissal, without prejudice, be entered in the matter.

Now, therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this application be and the same
 hereby is dismissed without prejudice.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 19th day of
 March, 1926.

H. B. Rudice
C. Seavey
Ernest W. Galt

COMMISSIONERS.